Figure 1.  Typical Application with LinkSwitch-XT2.
Product Highlights
Easy to Design
• Lowest component count switcher solution
• Selectable device current limit
• Fully integrated auto-restart for short-circuit and open-loop
protection
• Optional self-biased supply

 Part Ordering Information
 • LinkSwitch Product Family
 • XT2 Series Number (725 V / 900 V)
 • Package Identifier
G  Plastic Surface Mount SMD-8C
P  Plastic PDIP-8C
D  Plastic SO-8C
  • Tape & Reel and Other Options
TL
 Tape and Reel, 1 k pcs minimum for G Package. 2.5 k pcs for D Package.
 Not available for P Package.
LNK  3604  G  - TL
ESD and Latch-Up
Test Conditions Results
Latch-up at 125 °C EIA/JESD78 > ±100 mA or > 1.5 × VMAX on all pins
Human Body Model ESD EIA/JESD22-A114-A
> ±2 kV on all pins except DRAIN (D) pin
> ±1.5 kV on DRAIN (D) pin
Machine Model ESD EIA/JESD22-A115-A > ±200 V on all pins
 MSL Table
Part Number MSL Rating
LNK3604P N/A
LNK3694P N/A
LNK3696P N/A
LNK3604G 4
LNK3694G 4
LNK3696G 4
LNK3604D 1
Rev. E 09/18
21
LNK3604, LNK3694 & 3696
Revision Notes Date
A Code B. 10/16
B Code S. 11/16
C Code A. 11/16
D Corrected DRAIN Pin Peak Current to match Figure 17 and Corrected Note 2 in Absolute Maximum Ratings. 01/06/17
D Corrected Notes 1 and 2 in Table 1, updated Figure 5 and Reference Designator on page 5. 01/16/17
E Added LNK3694 and LNK3696 parts. 09/18
For the latest updates, visit our website: www.power.com
Power Integrations reserves the right to make changes to its products at any time to improve reliability or manufacturability.  Power Integrations
does not assume any liability arising from the use of any device or circuit described herein.  POWER INTEGRATIONS MAKES NO WARRANTY
HEREIN AND SPECIFICALLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY,